
Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Razzel Mary Scesny26.83 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Papillon

Boston Mary Scesny27.57 Q 0 0 0 09 Papillon

Rebel Deborah Hunt30.97 Q 0 0 0 08 Papillon

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo33.45 Q 0 0 0 07 Papillon

Honey Karen Kearney34.20 Q 0 0 0 07 Toy Poodle

Remy Alice Williams38.06 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Terrier

Topsy Dianna Hillyer43.51 Q 0 0 0 03 Papillon

Very Janet Officer58.42 Q 0 0 0 01 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Blew Betty McAdams32.48 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Rin Nina Daniel56.53 Q 0 0 0 02 Boston Terrier

Elvis Sheryl Gadol43.00 NQ 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Van Syckel47.82 NQ 1 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Calvin Elizabeth GradyNQ 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Spud Janet DexterNQ 0 0 1 0Border Terrier

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins25.03 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

28.63 Q 0 0 0 08 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Keeva Terri Collins31.90 Q 0 0 0 07 Australian Shepherd

Dash Janice Gregory34.74 Q 0 0 0 06 Pyrenean Shepherd

Kora Scott Hinckley36.88 Q 0 0 0 05 Australian Cattle Dog

Kolt Lisa Antonucci41.59 Q 0 0 0 03 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tide Barbara Gibson52.15 Q 0 0 0 01 Shetland Sheepdog

Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson35.07 NQ 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Bitzi Denise Baker44.48 NQ 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Blizzard Karen WittingNQ 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Lexie Daryl AubinNQ 0 0 1 0All American

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Truman Joanne Williamson31.00 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Bearded Collie

Tillie Veeann Cross31.06 Q 0 0 0 09 Chesapeake Bay 
Retriever

Kaleb Louise Hinckley35.04 Q 0 0 0 08 All American

Atticus Robert Mechan37.27 Q 0 0 0 08 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Brisket Christina Norman41.79 Q 0 0 0 06 All American

Myster Kathleen Chouinard49.92 Q 0 0 0 04 Australian Shepherd

Decker Alicia Kerr31.18 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kiwi Cayla Kankash34.56 NQ 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg36.96 NQ 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Lily Christine Bartos38.28 NQ 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Maui Denise BakerNQ 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Tuxx Terri CollinsNQ 1 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Riptide Christie McNamara28.90 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Hogan Steve Basson32.81 Q 0 0 0 08 Weimaraner

Gibbs Kathleen Grim34.00 Q 0 0 0 08 Golden Retriever

Willy Rick Smyth39.62 Q 0 0 0 06 Old English 
Sheepdog

Riggs Betty Belliveau30.48 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Austin Debra Carlson32.84 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Trigger Candyce PaparoNQ 0 0 1 0Standard Poodle

Z Ann StetsonNQ 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Teagan Kimberly Fulton41.98 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA
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Time 2 Beat 8"P Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Gus Cathy Bisset30.98 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American

Tank Judy Vedder34.62 Q 0 0 0 09 All American

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

31.85 Q1st 0 0 0 010 All American

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues43.34 Q 0 0 0 06 Cocker Spaniel

Skye Kimberly Fulton34.44 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins31.59 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Austyn-Rock Emma Parsons32.63 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Nicki Judy Vedder48.49 Q 0 0 0 04 Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Maui Sabrina Lanz39.34 NQ 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Kira Lena Kalita34.91 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Belgian Tervuren

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

36.83 Q 0 0 0 09 German Shepherd 
Dog

Brody Susan Nascimento43.12 Q 0 0 0 07 All American

Twizy Roseann Mandell44.65 Q 0 0 0 07 Golden Retriever

Sadie Jennifer LaporteNQ 1 1 1 0All American

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA

Page 3 of 20



Excellent JWW 12" Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 43

Ronny Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

49.36 NQ 2 0 0 0 6Miniature American 
Shepherd

Rin Nina Daniel50.05 NQ 1 0 0 0 7Boston Terrier

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 42

Flash Barbara Wierzbicki100 33.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

25.34 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Bitzi Denise Baker44.25 NQ 1 1 0 0 2Australian Shepherd

Blizzard Karen WittingNQ 1 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 40

Truman Joanne Williamson29.88 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Brisket Christina Norman47.88 NQ 1 0 0 0 7All American

Foxy Lenore Giacalone53.07 NQ 2 1 0 0 13Vizsla

Flash Paula SokoloskiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Maui Denise BakerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 43

Trigger Candyce Paparo36.31 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Standard Poodle

Z Ann Stetson45.77 NQ 1 2 1 0 2Golden Retriever

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 46

Honey Karen Kearney100 33.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 012 Toy Poodle

Very Janet Officer47.65 NQ 0 0 0 0 1Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Remy Alice Williams53.81 NQ 4 0 0 0 7Australian Terrier

Boston Mary ScesnyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Razzel Mary ScesnyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Rebel Deborah HuntNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA
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Master JWW 8" Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Topsy Dianna HillyerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Victoria Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 43

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 29.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Cocker Spaniel

Bella Alice Williams100 31.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Cocker Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 33.43 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 34.24 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Mica Dorry Stone100 34.55 Q 0 0 0 0 08 American Eskimo 
Dog

Skybee Vivian Hudson26.50 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Blew Betty McAdams33.76 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 42

Sea Ya Anne Marie Hopkins100 23.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Pippa Lynmarie Thompson100 28.21 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Border Collie

Keeva Terri Collins100 29.46 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Australian Shepherd

Lexie Daryl Aubin100 31.33 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 All American

Dash Janice Gregory100 32.72 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Pyrenean Shepherd

Kolt Lisa Antonucci100 38.44 Q 0 0 0 0 03 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Levi Darlene Branchaud28.33 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Keisha Darlene Branchaud34.82 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Kora Scott Hinckley38.72 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 17
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 40

Tuxx Terri Collins100 26.67 Q1st 0 0 0 0 013 Australian Shepherd

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 26.90 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Labrador Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert100 27.04 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Dalmatian

Gus Beth Fatse100 27.63 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Decker Alicia Kerr100 28.81 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Australian Shepherd

Atticus Robert Mechan100 35.66 Q 0 0 0 0 04 American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Phoenix Cara Armour100 36.04 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Boxer

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 40.28 Q 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Mighty Sandra Barbour25.30 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Spee Pamela O'Day26.44 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly34.46 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Lily Christine Bartos36.86 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Brite'N Donna Benoit38.05 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kaleb Louise Hinckley38.20 NQ 0 2 0 0 0All American

Motion Donna Benoit41.81 NQ 0 1 1 0 1Golden Retriever

Myster Kathleen Chouinard59.73 NQ 4 0 0 0 19Australian Shepherd

Scarlett Lenore GiacaloneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 43

Hogan Steve Basson100 27.48 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Weimaraner

Kira Lena Kalita100 29.46 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 013 Belgian Tervuren

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 30.43 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Collie

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 32.52 Q4th 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Walter Cara Armour100 37.31 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Boxer

Taser Joanne Podles35.78 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Riptide Christie McNamaraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 48

Milo Karen Vetrano59.82 NQ 2 0 0 0 11All American

Sadie Jennifer LaporteNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 51

Taxi Deborah Hunt100 30.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Papillon

Angie Alicia Kerr100 32.81 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 39.08 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Asher Beth Charette100 41.84 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Scottish Terrier

Kit Janet Officer100 43.72 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA
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Master JWW 4"P Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Bug-Z Karen Mancini100 47.07 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Affenpinscher

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 48

Pixel Karen Witting100 31.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog

Dibs Paula Northrop100 39.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 08 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gus Cathy Bisset32.43 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American

Tank Judy Vedder44.05 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards146 SCT 47

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

100 31.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 All American

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 35.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 42.45 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 04 Cocker Spaniel

Skye Kimberly Fulton40.26 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 45

Austyn-Rock Emma Parsons100 28.38 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour100 30.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Boxer

Maui Sabrina Lanz100 33.60 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Kindle Susan Levasseur100 38.32 Q4th 0 0 0 0 06 Airedale Terrier

Edgrrr Clint Brome100 39.18 Q 0 0 0 0 05 Labrador Retriever

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins29.76 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Nicki Judy VedderNQ 0 0 0 1 0Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards151 SCT 48

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 27.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Collie

Justin Diane Wilkinson100 33.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Vizsla

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 33.72 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 German Shepherd 
Dog

Jack Daniel Nina Daniel100 40.37 Q4th 0 0 0 0 07 Boxer

Q Lisa King100 41.22 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Alaskan Malamute

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA
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Master JWW 20"P Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Karoline Debra Loomis43.55 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Vizsla

Brody Susan Nascimento52.87 NQ 2 1 1 0 4All American

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 74

Topsy Dianna Hillyer65.08 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Very Janet Officer78.86 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 4Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 69

Ronny Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

78.04 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 9Miniature American 
Shepherd

Harper Jan Van SyckelNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Schnauzer

Rin Nina DanielNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Spud Janet DexterNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Terrier

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 67

Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson100 47.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Finn Heather Pekarovich60.97 NQ 3 0 0 0 0 0All American

Flash Barbara Wierzbicki67.88 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bitzi Denise Baker86.27 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 19Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 63

Truman Joanne Williamson49.95 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Brisket Christina Norman63.90 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0All American

Maui Denise Baker78.99 NQ 2 0 0 0 1 15Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 67

Austin Debra Carlson44.74 NQ 0 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Riggs Betty Belliveau62.36 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Willy Rick Smyth62.70 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Old English 
Sheepdog

Zephyr Don Melchior94.44 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 20Rhodesian Ridgeback

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA
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Master Standard 8" Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 74

Boston Mary Scesny41.15 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Rebel Deborah Hunt43.47 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Papillon

Razzel Mary Scesny50.55 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Papillon

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo80.21 NQ 1 3 1 0 0 6Papillon

Honey Karen KearneyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Toy Poodle

Remy Alice WilliamsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 69

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 47.55 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 021 Cocker Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 51.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Blew Betty McAdams50.07 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mica Dorry Stone56.35 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0American Eskimo 
Dog

Bella Alice Williams57.46 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Elvis Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 67

Keeva Terri Collins100 48.01 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd

Dash Janice Gregory100 48.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Pyrenean Shepherd

Pippa Lynmarie Thompson100 49.63 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Kolt Lisa Antonucci100 57.80 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 09 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Willow Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

51.43 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lexie Daryl Aubin62.54 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American

Sea Ya Anne Marie HopkinsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 18
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 63

Mighty Sandra Barbour100 38.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Border Collie

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Gus Beth Fatse100 42.52 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 020 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Decker Alicia Kerr100 43.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Shepherd

Foxy Lenore Giacalone100 46.25 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 016 Vizsla

Flare Stephanie O'Reilly100 50.14 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Irish Water Spaniel

Phoenix Cara Armour100 53.40 Q 0 0 0 0 0 09 Boxer

Tuxx Terri Collins40.95 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kiwi Cayla Kankash42.02 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Atty Tod Hebert43.26 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Dalmatian

Spee Pamela O'Day48.03 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Atticus Robert Mechan51.37 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0American 
Staffordshire Terrier

Motion Donna Benoit55.18 NQ 1 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Kaleb Louise Hinckley56.14 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American

Brite'N Donna Benoit56.29 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Lily Christine Bartos72.92 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 9Irish Water Spaniel

Scarlett Lenore Giacalone75.38 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 12Vizsla

Myster Kathleen Chouinard76.34 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 13Australian Shepherd

Sage Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 67

Kira Lena Kalita100 46.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 021 Belgian Tervuren

Riptide Christie McNamara100 47.05 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 50.67 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Taser Joanne Podles100 53.19 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 013 Doberman Pinscher

Hogan Steve Basson44.77 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Weimaraner

Chapter Noreen Bennett63.00 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Collie

Walter Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Z Ann StetsonNQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 72

Twizy Roseann Mandell68.48 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA
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Master Standard 4"P Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 79

Angie Alicia Kerr100 49.78 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 029 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Taxi Deborah Hunt100 50.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Papillon

Asher Beth Charette100 61.87 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Scottish Terrier

Kit Janet Officer100 70.73 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 08 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Bug-Z Karen Mancini66.01 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Affenpinscher

Teagan Kimberly FultonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards172 SCT 74

Pixel Karen Witting100 49.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog

Dibs Paula Northrop100 58.29 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 015 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Tank Judy Vedder53.51 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0All American

Gus Cathy Bisset56.50 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0All American

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards176 SCT 72

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 64.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 07 Cocker Spaniel

Skye Kimberly Fulton55.27 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Joey Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American

Rupert Elaine HamillNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 68

Kindle Susan Levasseur100 55.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 012 Airedale Terrier

Zirka Sheila Eliasziw100 56.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 011 All American

Edgrrr Clint Brome100 62.16 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 05 Labrador Retriever

Debbie Cara Armour45.54 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Boxer

Bristol Anne Marie Hopkins47.49 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Maui Sabrina Lanz61.39 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA
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Master Standard 16"P Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Austyn-Rock Emma Parsons65.43 NQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Nicki Judy VedderNQ 1 1 0 0 1 0Soft Coated 
Wheaten Terrier

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 72

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 45.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 026 Collie

O'Connor Lynda Brogden-
Burns

100 55.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 016 German Shepherd 
Dog

Jack Daniel Nina Daniel100 57.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 014 Boxer

Q Lisa King100 62.82 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 09 Alaskan Malamute

Justin Diane Wilkinson63.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Vizsla

Brody Susan NascimentoNQ 0 1 0 0 0 0All American

Karoline Debra LoomisNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Vizsla

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA
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Open Standard 12" Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 73

Penny Elaine Fisher86 75.18 Q1st 1 0 1 0 0 2All American

Calvin Elizabeth Grady66.79 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Boston Terrier

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards164 SCT 71

Raya 
Sunshine

Leah Caracino100 46.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tide Barbara Gibson95 67.06 Q2nd 0 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Blizzard Karen Witting56.15 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 68

Ellie Joyce Corliss95 63.09 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Pants Samantha King51.00 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sadie Andrea Carson64.82 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Echo Amy Stephens64.89 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Flash Paula SokoloskiNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Marvel Samantha KingNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 70

Magnum Joyce Corliss72.53 NQ 2 0 0 1 0 2Boxer

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards160 SCT 78

Bacon Summer Whittaker90 66.85 Q1st 1 0 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Stuff Kristen Jansen48.42 NQ 0 0 0 3 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 73

Solas Christa Bellows95 71.04 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Nova Sandra Lajoie84.91 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 11Dalmatian

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA
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Open Standard 16"P Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards167 SCT 75

Knockers Lisa King95 63.08 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Alaskan Malamute

Diva Lisa KingNQ 1 0 0 0 1 0Alaskan Malamute

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA
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Novice A Standard 20" Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 72

Zinnia Martha Friedman100 47.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards145 SCT 83

Kanji Kim McIntyre100 41.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 74

Whiskey Heather Pekarovich95 49.21 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Marlee Scott Hinckley65.12 NQ 0 0 3 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 72

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi100 32.16 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Dash Laurie Mandozzi100 36.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Tattle Samantha King95 55.97 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Mora Linda Shea53.39 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0Collie

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 79

Severus Celine Yang100 48.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 77

Freddie Ann Stetson71.75 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards150 SCT 78

Sadie Jennifer LaporteNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA
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Open JWW 12" Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 43

Spud Janet Dexter46.88 NQ 2 2 1 0 3Border Terrier

Penny Elaine Fisher52.94 NQ 2 0 0 0 9All American

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 41

Finn Heather Pekarovich100 29.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American

Cheers! Lynmarie Thompson31.97 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 39

Mora Linda Shea100 34.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Collie

Pants Samantha King26.03 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Echo Amy Stephens33.41 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Tattle Samantha King34.68 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Marvel Samantha KingNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 42

Riggs Betty Belliveau100 22.97 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Austin Debra Carlson51.01 NQ 0 1 0 1 9Golden Retriever

Zephyr Don MelchiorNQ 1 0 0 1 0Rhodesian Ridgeback

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards130 SCT 48

Bacon Summer Whittaker100 40.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 46

Severus Celine Yang100 31.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA
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Open JWW 16"P Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 44

Solas Christa Bellows100 35.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Nova Sandra Lajoie69.51 NQ 3 0 1 0 20Dalmatian

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards138 SCT 47

Twizy Roseann Mandell95 43.94 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Knockers Lisa King32.57 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Alaskan Malamute

Diva Lisa King43.18 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Alaskan Malamute

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA
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Novice A JWW 20" Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 42

Zinnia Martha Friedman100 30.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 53

Kanji Kim McIntyre100 26.62 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Lancashire Heeler

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 49

Calvin Elizabeth Grady100 38.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards125 SCT 45

Whiskey Heather Pekarovich100 26.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Marlee Scott Hinckley100 42.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Raya 
Sunshine

Leah Caracino95 28.08 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tide Barbara Gibson34.45 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 42

Dash Laurie Mandozzi100 20.42 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi100 21.85 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Sadie Andrea Carson90 34.10 Q3rd 2 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards127 SCT 45

Willy Rick Smyth27.22 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Old English 
Sheepdog

Magnum Joyce CorlissNQ 2 0 0 1 0Boxer

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA
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Novice JWW 8"P Sun, Nov 7, 2021 RESULTS

Novice JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards123 SCT 54

Stuff Kristen Jansen25.79 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Cape Cod Kennel Club
SureFire Dogs Training Center, Westborough, MA
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